
For technical assistance in the United States call toll free (800) 421-6144; from Canada call toll free (877) 421-6144;
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C.R. LAURENCE CO., INC.
P R O F E S S I O N A L Q U A L I T Y

Specifications:
Glass Sizes: 3/8" (10 mm) to 1/2" (12 mm) thick tempered
safety glass
Construction: High density casting
Glass Fabrication Required: Cut-Out and Hole Required 
- See Reverse
Includes: Base Fitting, Appropriate Insert, Cover Plate, Screws,
and Gaskets for 3/8" (10 mm) and 1/2" (12 mm) Glass
Available Finishes: 
- Brushed Stainless Steel
- Polished Stainless Steel

Use of Gaskets:
For 3/8" (10 mm) Glass: Use two gaskets on each side
For 1/2" (12 mm) Glass: Use one gasket on each side

Important Information:
The CRL Curved Door Patch is designed for a 2-11/16" (68 mm) set back.
This dimension is measured from the "finished" door opening to the pivot
center line.  

Recommendations:
For public safety, we recommend the use of tempered safety glass only.  

SEE TEMPLATE ON BACK
Refer to Dimensions Shown to Ensure Accuracy

CRL CURVED FACE PLATE DOOR PATCH

Cover Plates (Set of 2)

Patch Main Body

Insert
Finished Door Opening

Pivot Center Line

2-11/16”
(68 mm)

1/8”
(3 mm)

TYPICAL 2-11/16" (68 mm) SET BACK
DOOR TOP AND BOTTOM PATCH
Applicable to Cat. No. CPF20A, CPF20B, CPF10C

3/8" (10 mm) Glass 1/2" (12 mm) Glass

Top and Bottom
Patches

176 lbs. 43-3/8"
(80 kg) (1100 mm)   

176 lbs. 43-3/8"
(80 kg) (1100 mm)   

NOTE:
Both weight 
and door width
capabilities must
be met when
determining 
door size.

AVD3846D_7/05

7-1/16"
(180 mm)

1-1/8"
(28 mm)

2"
(52 mm)

* Maximum 
Capacity

Weight Door Width Weight Door Width
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ALWAYS USE DIMENSIONS

TO ENSURE ACCURACY

1 2 3

NOT TO SCALE

6-5/16” (161 mm)

5-13/16” (148 mm)

13/16” (20 mm)
DIAMETER HOLE 2-11/16” (68 mm)
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m
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R 3-3/16” (80 mm)

R 2-3/16” 
(55 mm)

DOOR
GLASS
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CRL CURVED FACE PLATE DOOR PATCH
TYPICAL 2-11/16" (68 mm) SET BACK
DOOR TOP AND BOTTOM PATCH
Applicable to Cat. No. CPF20A, CPF20B, CPF10C
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